

County of Santa Cruz 0041

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNSEL

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 505, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604068 (831) 454-2040 FAX: (831) 464-2115

Assistants

Deborah Steen Harry A. Oberhelman III Ellen Aldridge Marie Costa Jane M. Scott Tamyra Rice

Pamela Fyfe' Kim Baskett Lee Gulliver Kathleen Pacheco

SAMUEL TORRES, JR., COUNTY COUNSEL

CHIEF ASSISTANTS **RAHN GARCIA** DANA McRAE

GOVERNMENT TORT CLAIM

RECOMMENDED ACTION

		Agenda _	January	23, 20	01
To: Board	of Supervisors				
Re: Claim	ofHerschel P. Dosier,	No. 001-071			
Original docum	ment and associated materials are	on file at the Cle	erk to the Bo	oard of S	Supervisors.
In regard to the	ne above-referenced claim, this is t	o recommend that	at the Board	take the	e following action:
1.	Reject the claim of Counsel.			a	and refer to County
2.	Deny the application to file a lat and refer to County Counsel.	e claim on behal	f of		
3.	Grant the application to file a lat and refer to County Counsel.	e claim on behal	f of		
4.	Approve the claim-of and rejec				
5.	Rejecttheclaimof Herschel P. to County Counsel.				
cc: Not Cou	unty Jurisdiction	RISK MAI	NAGEMENT	.	
		Ву <u></u>	not ma	Linker	}
**		COUNT	Y COUN	SEL	J
PER5107 wp Rev 9/2000		ву	in Ely	abe	24L BO6K

CLAIM AGAINST THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Pursuant to Section 910 et Seq., Govt. Code)

00/071

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 'COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ ATTN: Clerk of the Board Governmental Center 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

1.	Claimant's Name: HERSCHEL P DOSIER
	Address: <u>PO BOX 1003</u>
	SAN JUAN BAUTISTA CA 95045-1003
	Phone No: 510 5245533 MESSAGE
	P.O. Box to which notices are to be sent: SAME AS ABOVE
2.	Occurrence: PITTED WINDSHIELD
	Date: Aug/SEPT 2000 Place: Hwy 17 - SANTA CRUZ County
	Circumstances of occurrence or transaction giving rise to claim: WAS DRIVING ON HWY 17 IN LATE
	AUGUST EARLY SEPTEMBER WHEN IT WAS BEING RESURFACED; I WASTBEHIND ONE OF THE
	trucks working on the Project when it veered close to the median, spraying my
	PICKUP WITH GRAVEL
4.	General description of indebtedness, obligation, injury, damage or loss incurred so far as is now known:
	MY WINDSHIELD WAS PITTED TO THE EXTENT THAT WHEN THE SUN IS
	GLARING, 1 CANNOT SEE.
5.	Name(s) of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss, if known: _UNKN_DWN
6.	Amount claimed now
	Estimated amount of future loss, if known
	TOTAL \$_513.25
7.	Basis for above computations: <u>CALLED SANTA CRUZ</u> Nissan FOR Estimate
8.	If the amount claimed is over \$10,000, indicate the court of jurisdiction:
	Municipal CourtSuperior Court
	CLAIMANT'S SIGNATURE: Listel Am 1-5-2001
	Note: Claim must be presented to Clerk, Board of Supervisors, within six (6) months after the act which occasioned the injury.
	Americans with Disabilities Act questions or requests for accommodations may be to the ADA Coordinator
PER5003	COUNTY OF SANIA CITIES OF SANI
	*\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot\cdot